{-O(FeS
Republic of the Philippines of
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Vb OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY \ M
; Manila
MAY 17 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B.

TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Johnny

M. Acosta, District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, New Bus Terminal, Brgy. Abucay,

Tacloban City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified |
Project Description

| UACS No.: 310110100426000
Project ID: P00705541VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | oo1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset IPres_ervat]on 5 Construction ;_ Upgrading / | asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
Rghah|l|tat|on of Drainage along Natlonal Roads — | pahanilitation of Drainage along National Roads — Primary
Primary Roads Roads

Daang Maharlika (LT) - K0906 + 261 - KO906 + 505, Daang Maharlika (LT) - K0906 + 323 - K0906 + 649
K0S06 + 705 - K0907 + 030

P.Pl.f;;:' Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
"owi-

Construction of E;.".-'Dlr-am(;c;lsi.ructlon
Drainage P 8,659.246/ P 30,280.797/
Structure along Lineal meter R 9,871,540 Struc‘gure along Lineal meter P 9,871,510

; Road: 326.00
Road: 1,140.00 FiRegl e
Lineal meters | nedlmeess

EAO | B 201,460 EAD P 201,460

= [, Total: | P10,073,0 Y _ | r1q/0p73,000
Justifications: M W
1. Change in station limit5 I5 reffUestef in #i€éw o ctual design of jhe project resulting to the decrease in physical target

and consequently increase in unit dst to prioritizé road section that needs drainage structure in order to address the
flooding in the area.

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves the construction of drainage structure (reinforced
concrete box culvert) and other essential items of work necessary in the project implementation, in which a unit cost of P
30,280.797546 per lineal meter was arrived at with the corresponding physical target of 326.00 lineal meters, copy attached
Is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the followipg supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023 Vl 0); BP 202
Certificate of Availability of Eunds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of
Cost Estimate; and Location Map

Based on our gvaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said
request is heraby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ERIC/A. AYAPANA
Assisfant Secretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

RECO DING APPROVA

MA ALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO MARDO, CESOI

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, TV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIIT

APPROVE_D}'m
Secretary ._ :
2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB . Department of Puslic Works and Highways

gu

WIN3F07378




